
Northwestern (8-21, 4-7 NIAC / 4-7) -vs- Hastings College (17-19, 3-0 NIAC / 3-0)
4/7/2000 at Hastings, NE

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: No. 4 (0-0)
Loss: De Jager (0-5)
HBP: Moore
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 pm   Time: 2:05 hr   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 10 3
Hastings College 0 1 0 8 1 2 X 12 16 2

Northwestern 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Meierbachtol rf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Wulf dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Kramer ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Haverhals lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
McCarty 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Vermeer 1b 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Manes 2b 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
Neeb cf 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Brown c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Westerhoff pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
De Jager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bonestroo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meekma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 7 2 4 6

3B: Wulf (1)
SH: Wulf (1); Neeb (1)
CS: McCarty (1)
HBP: Brown (1)
E: Meierbachtol (1); McCarty (1); Meekma (1)

Hastings College 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith cf 5 1 3 2 0 1 0
Hartman ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Bienokowski rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Faiman c 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
White lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Feezell dh 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Barnett 1b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Schwab 3b 2 2 2 3 1 0 0
Amateis 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    No. 4 p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 16 11 4 2 7

2B: Smith (1); Hartman (1); Feezell (1); Barnett (1)
SH: Hartman (1)
SF: Schwab (1)
PO: White (1)
E: Schwab (1); Amateis (1)

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
De Jager (L, 0-5) 3.1 10 8 7 2 2 3 0 0 0 19 22 0 8 —
Bonestroo 1.0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 —
Meekma 1.2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 —
Totals 16 12 9 4 2 3 0 0 0 32 38 3 12

Hastings College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore 2.1 7 7 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 14 18 2 4 —
No. 4 (W, 0-0) 4.2 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 15 16 2 7 —
Totals 10 7 5 2 4 1 0 1 0 29 34 4 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 1st NWC HAS
Meierbachtol singled. 0 0
Wulf, L grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Meierbachtol advanced to second. 0 0
Kramer struck out. 0 0
Haverhals singled, RBI; Meierbachtol scored. 1 0
McCarty, M fouled out to 1b. 1 0

Hastings College - Top of 1st NWC HAS
Smith struck out. 1 0
Hartman grounded out to p. 1 0
Bienokowski grounded out to ss. 1 0

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NWC HAS
Vermeer walked. 1 0
Manes, T reached on an error by 3b; Vermeer advanced to second. 1 0
Neeb, J grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Manes, T advanced to second; Vermeer advanced to third. 1 0
Brown, B fouled out to c. 1 0
Meierbachtol singled, 2 RBI; Manes, T scored, unearned; Vermeer scored. 3 0
Wulf, L tripled, RBI; Meierbachtol scored. 4 0
Kramer out at first 1b to p. 4 0

Hastings College - Top of 2nd NWC HAS
Faiman singled. 4 0
White grounded out to 3b; Faiman advanced to second. 4 0
Feezell grounded out to 2b; Faiman advanced to third. 4 0
Barnett walked. 4 0
Schwab singled, RBI; Barnett advanced to second; Faiman scored. 4 1
Amateis reached on a fielder's choice; Schwab out at second ss unassisted. 4 1

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NWC HAS
Haverhals reached on an error by 2b. 4 1
McCarty, M grounded out to p; Haverhals advanced to second. 4 1
Vermeer singled, RBI; Haverhals scored, unearned. 5 1
Manes, T singled; Vermeer advanced to second. 5 1
Neeb, J singled, RBI; Manes, T advanced to second; Vermeer scored. 6 1
Brown, B hit by pitch; Neeb, J advanced to second; Manes, T advanced to third. 6 1
Westerhoff pinch ran for Brown, B. 6 1
No. 4 to p for Moore. 6 1
Meierbachtol reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Westerhoff out at second ss to 2b; Neeb, J advanced to
third; Manes, T scored.

7 1

Wulf, L grounded out to 2b. 7 1

Hastings College - Top of 3rd NWC HAS
Brown, B to c for Westerhoff. 7 1
Smith singled. 7 1
Hartman grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Smith advanced to second. 7 1
Bienokowski struck out. 7 1
Smith advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 1
Faiman walked. 7 1
White reached on a fielder's choice; Faiman out at second ss unassisted. 7 1

Northwestern - Top of 4th NWC HAS



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 8   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kramer grounded out to 3b. 7 1
Haverhals lined out to 2b. 7 1
McCarty, M singled. 7 1
McCarty, M out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 1

Hastings College - Top of 4th NWC HAS
Feezell singled. 7 1
Barnett doubled; Feezell advanced to third. 7 1
Schwab singled, RBI; Barnett advanced to third; Feezell scored. 7 2
Schwab advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2
Amateis singled, RBI; Schwab advanced to third; Barnett scored. 7 3
Smith doubled, RBI; Amateis advanced to third; Schwab scored. 7 4
Hartman grounded out to 2b, RBI; Smith advanced to third; Amateis scored. 7 5
Bienokowski singled, RBI, advanced to second on an error by 3b; Smith scored. 7 6
Bienokowski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 6
Faiman singled, RBI; Bienokowski scored. 7 7
Bonestroo, C to p for De Jager, N. 7 7
White singled; Faiman advanced to second. 7 7
Feezell reached on an error by rf, advanced to second, RBI; White advanced to third; Faiman scored,
unearned.

7 8

Barnett walked. 7 8
Schwab flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Feezell advanced to third; White scored, unearned. 7 9
Amateis out at first c to rf to c to p to 1b. 7 9

Northwestern - Top of 5th NWC HAS
Vermeer struck out. 7 9
Manes, T struck out, reached first on a wild pitch. 7 9
Neeb, J walked; Manes, T advanced to second. 7 9
Brown, B grounded into double play 3b to 1b; Manes, T out on the play. 7 9

Hastings College - Top of 5th NWC HAS
Smith lined out to ss. 7 9
Hartman doubled. 7 9
Bienokowski singled, RBI; Hartman scored. 7 10
Meekma to p for Bonestroo, C. 7 10
Faiman singled; Bienokowski advanced to second. 7 10
White reached on a fielder's choice; Faiman out at second ss to 2b; Bienokowski advanced to third. 7 10
White out at first p to 1b, picked off. 7 10

Northwestern - Top of 6th NWC HAS
Meierbachtol grounded out to 3b. 7 10
Wulf, L flied out to rf. 7 10
Kramer struck out looking. 7 10

Hastings College - Top of 6th NWC HAS
Feezell doubled. 7 10
Barnett flied out to lf. 7 10
Schwab walked. 7 10
Amateis grounded out to 2b; Schwab advanced to second; Feezell advanced to third. 7 10
Smith singled, RBI; Schwab advanced to third; Feezell scored. 7 11
Schwab scored on an error by p, unearned. 7 12
Hartman grounded out to p. 7 12

Northwestern - Top of 7th NWC HAS
Haverhals singled. 7 12



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McCarty, M singled; Haverhals advanced to second. 7 12
Vermeer grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; McCarty, M out on the play; Haverhals advanced to third. 7 12
Manes, T grounded out to 2b. 7 12

Hastings College - Top of 7th NWC HAS


